



## झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND

(भारतीय संसद के अधिनियम 2009 द्वारा स्थापित) (Established by an Act of Parliament of India in 2009) Homepage:http://www.cuj.ac.in

CUJ/GA/Head/Coordinator/21/2016/309

Date: - .l. 8 March, 2024

## **NOTIFICATION**

- It is notified for information to all concerned that Dr. Shashi Singh, Associate Professor, Department of Education will look after the charge of Head, Department of Education and deemed to be the Head-in-Charge of Department of Education w.e.f. 16.02.2024 to 17.03,2024.
- 2. This is issued with the approval of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.

18/03/2024 REGISTRAR

## Distribution:-

Dr. Shashi Singh, Associate Professor, Department of Education

## Copy for information:-

- 1. All Deans of Schools
- 2. The Librarian
- 3. The Controller of Examinations
- 4. Director (IQAC)/ Dean (Academic Affairs)/ Dean (R&D)
- 5. All Heads/ Coordinators of Departments
- 6. DR-I to place in EC for ratification
- 7. DR-II for record
- 8. PS to Vice-Chancellor
- 9. PS to Registrar
- 10. PS to Finance Officer
- 11. Rajbhasha Cell for Hindi version
- 12. Technical Cell for uploading on University Website
- 13. Notice Board
- 14. Guard File.
- 15. Concerned file